
Annexure-I 

  

BASIC DATA ON CANTONMENTS 

 

Sl.No. Name of Cantonment Year of 

establishment of 

Cantt. 

Total population 

as per Census-

2011 

Category Grant-in-Aid during  

2019-2020 

Ordinary Special 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

 

1. 

 

 

Varanasi 

 

1811 

 

14119 

 

II 

 

Nil 

 

Nil 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure-II 

 

CANTONMENT BOARD MEETING HELD DURING 2019-2020 

 

Sl.No. Name of Cantonment Ordinary Special 

1 2 3 4 

 

1 

 

Varanasi 

 

08 

 

05 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure-III 

 

ANNUAL CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 2019-2020 

INCOME IN RS. (ACTUAL) 

 

 

 

Sl.No. Name of 

Cantonment 

Rates & Taxes Service charges Pounds & Hackney Revenue derived 

from property 

Military conservancy 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

 

1. 

 

 

Varanasi 

 

31,85,491.00 

 

11,31,16,688.00 

 

1,29,280.00 

 

3,34,29,134.07 

 

2,33,69,882.00 

 

 

 

 

 

Miscellaneous Grants & contribution Extraordinary & debts Total Opening balance Grand total 

8 9 10 11 12 13 

 

41,63,289.00 

 

 

Nil 

 

16,82,32,615.00 

 

34,56,26,379.07 

 

6,09,79,289.17 

 

40,66,05,668.24 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                   

 

 



Annexure-IV 

 

ANNUAL CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 2019-2020 

EXPENDITURE IN RS. (ACTUAL) 

 

Sl.No. Name of 

Cantonment 

General admin 

collection of 

revenue and 

refunds 

Original works Maintenance Public safety Medical service and 

sanitations and 

Military 

Conservancy 

Public instruction  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

 

1. 

 

 

Varanasi 

 

1,87,67,605.00 

 

- 

 

4,17,45,217.00 

 

1,89,83,436.00 

 

7,56,78,329.00 

 

2,33,53,732.00 

 

 

 

 

 

Contribution for 

general purpose 

pension and 

gratuity  

Extraordinary 

and debts supply 

under agreement  

Miscellaneous  Extraordinary and debts 

(advance & deposits) 

Total Closing balance  Grand total  

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

 

2,07,93,186.00 

 

 

 

- 

 

38,09,397.30 

 

 17,16,24,735.00 

 

37,47,55,637.30 

 

3,18,50,030.94 

 

40,66,05,668.24 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                  

 

 

 



 

Annexure-V 

 

SCHOOLS, HOSPITALS & DISPENSARIES MAINTAINED BY CANTONMENT BOARDS 

 

Sl.

No

. 

Name of 

Cantonment  

Schools Centre for 

Differently-

Abled 

children 

Hospital Dispensaries 

Roots 

Montessori 

School (Primary 

School, English 

Medium)   

Primary 

School 

(upto Vth. 

Standard) 

Middle 

school 

(upto 

VIIIth. 

Standard) 

High School 

(upto Xth. 

Standard) 

Senior 

Secondary 

School (upto 

XIIth. 

Standard) 

Number No. of 

beds 

 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

1 

 

 

 

Varanasi 01 02 - 01 - 01 01 18 - 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                   

 

 



 
 
 

Ikfjf”k’V&1 
 

Nkofu;ks ds ewy vkadMs 
 
dz0l0 Nkouh dk uke Nkouh dk 

LFkkiuk o’kZ 
Tkux.kuk&2011 ds 
vuqlkj tula[;k 

Nkouh dh Js.kh Ok’kZ 2019&2020 esa Lohd̀fr vuqnku 
Lkk/kkj.k fo”ks’k 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

 

1. 

 

 
Okkjk.klh 

 

1811 

 

14119 

 

II 

 
“kwU;  

 
“kwU; 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
ifjf”k’V&2 

 
o’kZ 2019&2020 esa vk;ksftr Nkouh ifj’kn dh cSBdas 

 
dz0l0 Nkouh dk uke Lkk/kkj.k fo”ks’k 
1 2 3 4 
 

1 

 
Okkjk.klh 

 

08 

 
05 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ifjf”k’V&3 
 

2019&2020 dk okf’kZd lesfdr ys[kk vk; #i;ks esa ¼okLrfod½ 
 
 
 
dz0l0 Nkouh dk uke njsa vkSj dj Lksok izHkkj dkth gkml vkSj ?kksMkxkMh lEifRr ls izkIr 

jktLo 
lSfud lQkbZ O;oLFkk 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

 

1. 

 

 
Okkjk.klh 

 

31,85,491.00 

 

11,31,16,688.00 

 

1,29,280.00 

 

3,34,29,134.07 

 

2,33,69,882.00 

 

 

 

 
 

fofo/k vuqnku ,oa va”knku vlk/kkj.k dqy vkfn”ks’k dqy ;ksx 
8 9 10 11 12 13 

 

41,63,289.00 

 

 
“kwU;  

 

16,82,32,615.00 

 

34,56,26,379.07 

 

6,09,79,289.17 

 

40,66,05,668.24 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ifjf”k’V&4 
 

2019&2020 dk okf’kZd lesfdr ys[kk O;; #i;ks esa ¼okLrfod½ 
 
dz0l0 Nkouh dk uke lkekU; iz”kklu 

jktLo olwyh vkSj 
okilh 

ewy dk;Z vuqj{k.k lkoZtfud lqj{kk fpfdRlk lsok,a vkSj 
LoPNrk vkSj lSfud 
lQkbZ O;oLFkk 

lkoZtfud vuqns”k 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

 

1. 

 

 
Okkjk.klh 

 

1,87,67,605.00 

 

- 

 

4,17,45,217.00 

 

1,89,83,436.00 

 

7,56,78,329.00 

 

2,33,53,732.00 

 

 

 

 
lkekU; iz;kstuks  
ds fy, va”knku 
isaU”ku rFkk xzsP;qVh 

vlk/kkj.k vkSj 
bdjkjukek ds 
vUrZxr _.k 

fofo/k vlk/kkj.k vkSj _.k 
¼vfxze rFkk tek½  

;ksx vUr”ks’k dqy ;ksx 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

 

2,07,93,186.00 

 

 

 

- 

 

38,09,397.30 

 

 17,16,24,735.00 

 

37,47,55,637.30 

 

3,18,50,030.94 

 

40,66,05,668.24 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
ifjf”k’V&5 

 
fo|ky;] vLirky ,oa vkS’k/kky; ftudk j[kj[kko Nkouh ifj’kn dj jgh gS 

 
dz0l0 Nkouh dk uke fo|ky; Ekkufld #i ls 

fu%”kDr cPPkks dk dsUnz  
vLirky vkS’k/kky; 

Lka[;k fcLrjks dh 
la[;k 

:V~l eksaVsljh 
Ldwy  

¼vaaxzsth ek/;e 
izkbejh Ldwy½ 

izkFkfed 
fo|ky; 
¼d{kk&5 
rd½ 

Ekk/;fed 
fo|ky; 
¼d{kk&8 
rd½ 

gkbZLdwy 
¼d{kk&10 
rd½ 

mPPkrj 
ek/;fed 
fo|ky; 
¼d{kk&12 rd½ 

   

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

1 Okkjk.klh  
 
 

01 02      - 01 - 01 01 18 - 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  



 


